
AGENDA

Pwyllgor PWYLLGOR TRWYDDEDU

Dyddiad ac amser 
y cyfarfod

DYDD MAWRTH, 4 HYDREF 2016, 10.00 AM

Lleoliad YSTAFELL BWYLLGORA 1 - NEUADD Y SIR

Aelodaeth Cynghorydd Parry (Cadeirydd)
Y Cynghorwyr Manzoor Ahmed, Boyle, Goddard, Hudson, Kelloway, 
Morgan, Murphy, Simmons a/ac Lloyd

1  Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb  

Derbyn ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb

2  Datgan Buddiannau  

I’w gwneud ar ddechrau'r eitem agenda dan sylw, yn unol â Chod Ymddygiad yr 
Aelodau.

3  Cofnodion  (Tudalennau 1 - 2)

Cymeradwyo cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol fel cofnod cywir.

4  Cyflwyniad gan Dîm Iechyd Meddwl Caerdydd a'r Fro  (Tudalennau 3 - 12)

Davina Fiore
Cyfarwyddwr Llywodraethu a Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol
Dyddiad:  Dydd Mercher, 28 Medi 2016
Cyswllt:  Graham Porter, 029 2087 3401, g.porter@cardiff.gov.uk

This document is available in English / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Saesneg



Mae'r dudalen hon yn wag yn fwriadol



LICENSING COMMITTEE

3 NOVEMBER 2015

Present: County Councillor Parry(Chairperson)
County Councillors Boyle, Bridges, Goddard, Kelloway, Murphy, 
Phillips and Walsh

9 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Manzoor Ahmed, Morgan and 
Simmons.

10 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

No declarations of interest were received.

11 :   MINUTES 

The minutes of the meeting held on 8 September 2015 were approved by the 
Committee as a correct record and were signed by the Chairperson.

12 :   REVIEW OF STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY 

The Committee received a report and were asked to consider commending the 
amended Statement of Licensing Policy to full Council for approval.

Members were advised that the Statement of Licensing Policy (SLP) is required to be 
reviewed on a 5-year basis.  The Committee at its meeting of 8 September 2015 
resolved to approve that the draft SLP for statutory consultation with stakeholders.  A 
number of representations were received during the consultation period.  The draft 
SLP was amended to reflect the views of the consultees.  Details of the comments 
received as a result of the consultation exercise were provided in the report.

RESOLVED – That the Committee commends the amended Statement of Licensing 
Police to the Council for is approval prior to its publication.

13 :   REVIEW OF STATEMENT OF GAMBLING LICENSING ACT POLICY 

The Committee received a report and Members were asked to consider endorsing 
the amended Statement of Gambling Licensing Policy for approval by full Council.

The Statement of Gambling Licensing Policy is determined for a three-year period.  
Members were advised that the Statement of Gambling Licensing Policy was 
adopted and published in January 2013 and was therefore due for review.  The 
Gambling Commission has provided guidance to local authorities on the contents of 
licensing policies.  The Gambling Commission guidance was used to inform that 
review of the existing policy statement.

The Committee was requested to approve the amended Gambling Licensing Policy 
following its review.  Members were advised that the responsible authority and 
stakeholder organisations were consulted with directly.  A public consultation 

Page 1

Agenda Item 3



exercise was also conducted.  Details of the responses received were set out in the 
report.

RESOLVED – That the Committee commends the amended Statement of Gambling 
Licensing Policy for approval by Council.

14 :   AUTHORISATION OF OFFICERS AND DELEGATIONS 

Members were advised that as a result of the establishment of the Shared Regulatory 
Service there was a need to update and consolidate a number of officer 
authorisations and delegations.  It was proposed to delegate the responsibility for 
authorising officers to administer the requirements of the Licencing Act 2003 and the 
Gambling Act 2005, and the instituting of legal proceedings under those Acts to the 
Assistant Director, City Operations and to the Head of Shared Regulatory Services.

RESOLVED – That the Committee exercises its delegated authority to authorise the 
Assistant Director, City Operations and the Head of Shared Regulatory Services to 
act under, and to authorise officers to administer, the requirements of the Licensing 
Act 2003 and the Gambling Act 2005 as identified in paragraph 1.3 of the report and 
to institute any necessary legal proceedings.

The meeting terminated at 11.00am

Page 2



Alcohol, health & 
licensing in Cardiff

Cheryl Williams, Principal Health Promotion 
Specialist

Cardiff & Vale Public Health Team

4th October 2016 

P
age 3

A
genda Item

 4



Is there a problem?

P
age 4



How much are we drinking?

39

43

47

48

38

24

10

42  

52  

55  

58  

55  

44  

23  

46

43

49

47

36

22

9

51  

59  

61  

57  

54  

42  

22  

16-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75+

Males 2008-09 Females 2008-09

Males 2011-12 Females 2011-12

Percentage of adults who reported drinking above guidelines, males and females aged 

16+, Wales, 2008-09 and 2011-12

Produced by Public Health Wales Observatory, using Welsh Health Survey (WG)

95% confidence

interval

P
age 5



The Money Context

In Wales alone, alcohol is estimated 
to cost the NHS between £70-85 

million annually

But...

The UK drinks market generates 
£30bn and one million jobs per year

P
age 6



A Profile of Alcohol in Wales

• Responsible for 1000 deaths in Wales 

annually

• Only smoking and raised blood 

pressure are higher health risk factors

• Linked to over 60 disease conditions, 

from mouth cancers to liver disease

• Estimated cost to the NHS in Wales is 

£70-85 million annually

• Welsh Health Survey may only 

represent 50-60% of actual 

consumption

• High numbers of alcohol related 

attendances at Emergency Units

P
age 7



Alcohol in Cardiff & Vale

• 2,540 attendances at EU in 2014/15
• 944 attendances at Alcohol Treatment Centre

• 2,023 alcohol specific admissions 

• 1,407 alcohol related crimes

P
age 8



Why does licensing matter for 
health?

• Opening hours and density of alcohol sales 
outlets influence alcohol consumption, drinking 
patterns and damage due to alcohol 

• Restricting the availability of alcohol is an 
effective way of reducing alcohol related harm

• The number of alcohol outlets is strongly 
linked to alcohol related hospital admissions 

• Significant link between the density of pubs 
and clubs and numbers of assaults and crime 
rates

• Extensions to opening hours are most often 
used by problem drinkers to increase their 
access to alcohol

P
age 9



So what are we doing?

• Regular liaison with licensing 
teams in Local Authority and Police

•Attendance at informal meetings 
with license holders

•Attendance at licensing committee 
hearings

•Provision of health data, impact 
on NHS services, and raising 
awareness of increased risks

P
age 10



What else?

Education for 
young people

Brief Intervention 
training

P
age 11



Any questions?

Cheryl.williams9@wales.nhs.uk

029 20336200

P
age 12


	Agenda
	3 Cofnodion
	4 Cyflwyniad gan Dîm Iechyd Meddwl Caerdydd a'r Fro



Minutes of the meeting


This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

LICENSING COMMITTEE

4 OCTOBER 2016

Present: County Councillor Parry(Chairperson)
County Councillors Boyle, Goddard, Hudson, Kelloway and 
Murphy

15 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

Apologies were received from Councillor Manzoor Ahmed.

16 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

No declarations of interest were received.

17 :   MINUTES 

The minutes of the meeting held on 3 November 2015 were approved by the 
Committee as a correct record and were signed by the Chairperson.

18 :   PRESENTATION FROM CARDIFF AND VALE PUBLIC HEALTH TEAM 

The Chairperson welcomed Cheryl Williams, Principal Health Promotion Specialist, 
Cardiff and Vale Public Health Team, to the meeting.  Ms Williams was invited to 
deliver a presentation entitled ‘Alcohol, Health and Licensing In Cardiff’.

The presentation provided Members a profile of alcohol consumption in Wales and 
details of the impact of alcohol consumption and other alcohol related issues on the 
NHS.  Members were provided with an overview of the work carried out by the Cardiff 
and Vale Public Health Team to address these issues.

Members of the Committee were invited to comment, raise questions or seek 
clarification regarding the issues raised.  Members asked a number of questions 
including questions to ‘front loading’, minimum pricing of alcohol, behavioural 
changes and whether public health campaigns were providing value for money.  Due 
to time constraints, Ms Williams agreed to provide answers to the questions or 
comments on the matters discussed by way of an email.

RESOLVED – That the presentation be noted.

The meeting terminated at 11.00 am

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg


